
SUMMER BUS ROUTES

** Limited School Bus Transportation is provided at no additional cost and is available on a first come/first served basis. **

Route 1 - Portsmouth / Norfolk Route 3 - Virginia Beach
Name of Stop Location of Stop AM Pick up TIME PM Drop off TIME Name of Stop Location of Stop AM Pick up TIME PM Drop off TIME

1

High St. & Sterling Point Rd. 8:00 3:45 1 Mermaid Winery (Morning on Route 5) X 3:10

(Green Acres Presby. Church) 2 Brownings: Morning on Route 5 X 3:11

2

London Blvd. & High Street 8:08 3:40 3 Feeder & 85th (Oceanside) 7:55 3:20

(on Potomac Ave. besides Chanellos) 4 Atlantic Ave. & 75th (Landside) 7:59 3:23

3 Claremont Ave. & Princess Anne 8:20 3:26 5 Atlantic Ave. & 65th (Landside) 8:00 3:24

4 Botecourt Gardens & Westover Ave (West side of Botetourt Gardens) 8:25 3:21 6 Atlantic & 62nd (Landside) 8:01 3:25

5

Colonial Ave. & Westover Ave. 8:27 3:19 7 Atlantic & 57th (Landside) 8:03 3:27

Morning stop:921 Colonial Ave. Afternoon stop: 918 Colonial Ave. 8 Atlantic & 50th (Landside) 8:05 3:29

6 Colonial Ave. & Pembroke Ave. 8:29 3:17 9 Myrtle & Bay Colony 8:06 3:30

7 Duke & Freemason 8:33 3:13 10 Bay Colony & Cedar Point Drive 8:08 3:32

11 East Bay Shore & Greentree Arch/Crystal La 8:09 3:33

Route 2 - Norfolk 12 East Bay Shore & Bruton 8:11 3:35

Name of Stop Location of Stop AM Pick up TIME PM Drop off TIME 13 Bruton & Brandon 8:12 3:36

1 Bolling Ave. & Carillo Ave. 8:00 3:17 14 Bruton & Ditchley 8:13 3:37

2 Bolling Ave. & Powhatan 8:01 3:19 15 Bruton & Bay Colony 8:14 3:38

3 Powhatan & Magnolia 8:02 3:21 16 1109 York 8:15 3:39

4 Magnolia & Carillo 8:03 3:23 17 Pinewood & Holladay 8:17 3:41

5 Magnolia & Monroe 8:05 3:26 18 1120 Birdneck Road & Laskin Road (Birdneck Office Park) 8:22 3:46

6 Jamestown (East side) & Magnolia 8:06 3:28 19 Birdneck Road & Old Va Beach Blvd. (501 Birdneck Shoppes) 8:26 3:50

7 Jamestown (East side) & Wythe 8:07 3:29

8 Gleneagles & Maury Arch 8:11 3:31 Route 4 - Chesapeake
9 North Shore & Cortlandt 8:14 3:34 Name of Stop Location of Stop AM Pick up TIME PM Drop off TIME

10 North Shore & Barberry 8:15 3:36 1 228 Mt. Pleasant Rd. & Stadium Dr. (Beside Animal Vision Center of Virginia @ Colon Hall Stadium) 8:00 3:20

11 Diven & Hedgewood 8:16 3:37 2 Hanbury Village next to Fulton Bank 8:04 3:25

12 Newport & Talbot Hall 8:23 3:42 3 Battlefield & Kempsville (American Legion) 8:12 3:15

13 Ridgeley & Newport (Playground) 8:24 3:45 4 Church of the Messiah on Kempsville Road 8:15 3:32

14 Granby & W. Belvedere 8:26 3:46 5 Kempsville Rd & Volvo Parkway (Orchard Square behind Auto Zone) 8:18 3:34

15 Norway & N. Veaux Loop (CLUBHOUSE) 8:29 3:50 6 Applebees at 1426 Kempsville Road 8:25 3:42

7 Kempsville & Providence: Providence Square (Behind Wells Fargo) 8:29 3:46

Campers should be at the bus stops and out of their cars at least 5 minutes before scheduled times.

Route 5 - Virginia Beach
Name of Stop Location of Stop AM Pick up TIME PM Drop off TIME

1 Little Neck Road at Saint Nicholas Catholic 8:00 3:15

P.M. times on all routes may vary 5 minutes before or 10 minutes after scheduled times.

2 WAVE Church (Great Neck Entrance) 8:15 3:30

3 Baycliff Drive (Northeast side of traffic circle) 8:20 3:35

4 Great Neck & Godfrey 8:23 3:38

5 Great Neck & Falcon Cres. 8:24 3:39

6 Great Neck & Upper Chelsea Reach 8:25 3:40

7 Adam Keeling Road @ All Saints Church 8:27 3:42

8 Shore Dr. @ Westminster Canterbury 8:31 3:46

9 Shore Dr. @ Powhatan (Afternoon on Rt. 3 Stop 2) 8:33 X

10 4300 Shore Dr. (Baylake United Methodist Church) Afternoon Route 3, Stop 1@Mermaid Winery 8:35 X


